L05000096374				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300059600493			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 05 SEP 29 AM 9: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Water And States of Control of Contro	1323 SEP 29 MI 8:52 FLORIDAS			



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : <u>624047</u> <u>81908A</u> AUTHORIZATION : Auticia Agust COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00
ORDER DATE : September 28, 2005 ORDER TIME : 4:56 PM ORDER NO. : 624047-005
CUSTOMER NO: 81908A
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SRQ RADIO, LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

· · · · · ·

CONTACT PERSON: Kelly Courtney - EXT. 2916

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 29, 2005

KELLY COURTNEY CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL



SUBJECT: SRQ RADIO, LLC Ref. Number: W05000044953

We have received your document for SRQ RADIO, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$125.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The R.A. and the MEMBERS must please sign the documents,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr **Document Specialist**

Letter Number: 005A00059323

Connected.



09/28/2005	16:12	8132290550	GAUSE	PAGE 02/04
•			· .	
• •	7 1	•		PER SE L
		ARTI	CLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	THE BE TO
			RQ RADIO, LLC,	The state
		A FLORIDA	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	<u>۳</u> ^۲ ۸٫۵٫ ^۲ ۵

The undersigned, acting as organizer of SRQ Radio, LLC, under

Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

. . . .

SRQ Radio, LLC

ARTICLE II. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

> 2127 Ringling Boulevard, Suite 101 Sarasota, Florida 34237

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The company will have a perpetual duration.

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by two co-managing members and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The name and address of the persons who are to serve as the Managing Members are:

Name Address . . Richard M. Fischer 176 Sarasota Center Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34240 Donald E. Murphy 2127 Ringling Boulevard, Suite Sarasota, Florida 34237

1

, 1 , GAUSE

i tutici el grij

• • •

ARTICLE V. ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right of the members of the Company to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be as follows:

Additional members may be admitted upon the unanimous vote of the then-existing members of the Company.

ARTICLE VI. MEMBERS' RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company shall have the unrestricted right to continue the business of the Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of any Managing Member or other member of the Company or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company.

ARTICLES VII. REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Donald E. Murphy 2127 Ringling Boulevard, Suite 101 Sarasota, Florida 34237

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to provide with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

> /s/ Donald E. Murphy Donald E. Murphy, Registered Agent

1. E. .

• •

,

GAUSE

By his signature below, the Managing Member, as the authorized representative of the Company, submits these Articles of Organization in accordance with Chapter 608, <u>Florida Statutes</u>. In accordance with Section 608.408(3), the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

3

/s/ Richard M. Fischer Richard M. Fischer, Co-Managing Member

/s/ Donald E. Mumphy

Donald E. Murphy, Co-Managing Member